I TAHRICCOFAZZRCRTALLTY RNERL TS,

P-47D THUNDERBOLT

Specification:
Length 1150 mm(45.3")

Wing Span  :1460 mm(57.5") | ﬁ\&% I-E.I %
Wing Area :36.5 sq. dm

Wing Loading :74 g/sq. dm

—t =7
Flying Weight :22.‘;.?;&29/;.(]2.0]1) %E.ﬁ lL —C‘ ER Eﬁ %

Radio 4ch85 servos INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Engine 40 - 46 2-cycle
50 - 70 4-cycle
e N
COEREMRITEEITIETEHY FEA,
WHALTITTENG A, BALTHHNLBEEOFDOT K
NAREZIT, RAMEZRETELLOHER HETFROD
BNED) ICHAITTLEEL,
- KYHROFOBEBMNEVATHAILITTL LS,
/I,E\EIE ARITSEDEMEF—DERZZAT, RAICLCRERS
FITERZHOTELATLCESL,
WEIRASFHALTHERI T CICRONS LS ITKYICREL
L TLEEW, )

http://www.rc-matrix.com

_' mail: info@rc-matrix.com

T296-0002 FEER)||MBEIE303 sk EILTE

303 Maehara, Kamogawa-city.Chiba. Japan zip2960002 FAX (04-7092-0566




REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

A CAUTION: For details concerning the equipment listed below
(size, maker, etc.), check with your hobby shop.

Il 25 v R EORATE T OAR & 5 H—RA
WETY,

(

Purchase separately!)
ARV v )avFa—7J BMHEILE—

< O

)

CAUTION: Only use a minimum 4 channel radio for airplanes!
(No other radio may be used!)

4 channel radio for aiplane is highly recommended for this model.

12 . .
AA-size Batteries A minimum 4 channel transmitter

for airplanes.
4F ¥ URILLEDTR

THRTOR&5H—
7R7’J§LZ‘§—GTO

AIA AA

A

A

(
(
(

For handling the radio properly, refer to its instruction manual.

24 2-cycle 40-46

4-cycle-50-10T S U HRBETY, [T Glow P
ow Plug

0

Mufler 2=

3‘XE>+—NE$AQ
CHERAICAEDZI VO UIZAETARSEBHENCESL,

@] Spinner nut ”

FE
FERERAVY VT
BREAIT S UIZIIEZFEEA

BETVO VR
ROA AV YD

(RE—5—H)

12X6
{5
RE—H vl — TIRAETAN
= (X + o)
N =g=mﬂ<::: N
SOFRUTF AN =ZwiX—

AL THIDTE

iiﬁﬁﬁfﬁtﬁ%%&&(ﬁﬁsﬁ%%ﬁ%ﬁ%bf(ﬁého

Eiﬁﬁﬁfﬁtﬁ—v@$ﬂs$E%iﬁ%<ﬁémo

EEFEETFROYI—H TRLTVET,

[]
?? Appy epoxy glue. BB Dl holes with the \%
specified diameter (2mm). Cut off excess.
/ Apply instant glue . — ] e—‘,
(YW (CA glue, super glue). Cut off shade portion. ’

Ensure smooth non-binding
movement while assembling.

IE
—F ) 1 —
= 22 /\"j'E Q

A

d

BRUOHEE<—Y

Do not overlook this
Symbol!

[

24

rg‘ Pay close attention
(-

here!

Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

Must be purchased
separately!

7

BEZELEICEKYIAILLIZOTINEEZEAHYFT,

low setting

with cover (cloth)

> TORETAAVICHZATTEERTYTZESTLESL,
(BRTTETAILLBNORTFET., TEELIZEIL, )




1 EREBRMEERZERALIERCEV YIS
LARAFE TS,

- hihE, SHEREEEREEALET L.
EVUNLOMYEETET, RITFETH,
ERIZOGAYFET, TEFELLLEL,

r—rEIT)LAVICRYFITET,

/k

ﬁ/ 2mm Screw

----- 2

2 IO H—RITYY hEI)LOVH—R
FLAICEELY—RERYMFITET,

Y—HRrLAZERLEHL, BY F7Vv X

B—%2REFET,

g‘? Apply epoxy glue. EA Assemble left and right sides . Pay close attention here!

the same way.

e h ‘ —
O S .
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Eﬁg%%ﬁ:m%’ﬁnenggsglr\rﬂﬁngg Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

e:ﬁlﬂ;
A Warnmg|




N EBELEEDTREEELET,

> BEOE S IEELET, BEL
FHHTT EERIOANY T,

AAUXETRYMT IOV EEELET,

BN Vg

> REOEESICEELET. BEN
Tt L BHI= DAY £F

> 7 REERBRT AEIIR—IN—ET
ELLTLEEL,

A OXTHAILTIN—Y

A UXTHEZTL—F

w‘? Apply epoxy glue. EA Assemble left and right sides ' Pay close attention here!

the same way.

el 8
. ol Ensure smooth non-bindin:
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). movement while assemblingg.

—
Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

o
==]
A Warning!




AL UXTHAN—FZ]Y FITES,

Sy ITRETHEZThEET,

RREAQENE > CEELET, BEN
F+HTEEBRIZOLMNYET,

RZESE(Z. 940K FAORERITFET

» TE. RADERE (A=A 9

FAY., NOMBEZROFET,
bﬂ:qt#f()&

70mm

4x35mm Screw

AE

[ Leave the space for installing
Wl fuselage bottom cover.

FRARBIICY AfFESF Y FEIRFEBRT
EELZES,

18

Apply epoxy glue.
the same way.

Ensure smooth non-binding

h
. Omo
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). movement while assembling.

% Assemble left and right sides Pay close attention here!
Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

re- )
A\
Warning!




19 FETEAN—EFAD I A IILLEFYYRY F

ER

KEERBEEED I 4 LLZIERCYYERY
ij—o

> J A VLT YESEIT/NILYIZEYAHZE
ANGNESITFEL TS,

o

FETENN—ZF2IRT EEFICEELET

N Vaning ..

> IBETEAN—EEEER—NA—TELL.
SUF—ETHEBLTLLESL, [THHT
IRFVIE, FCISTILOA—ILTHAERY ET,

P FHHIARFIEERIZ. IS

FINI—ILETHERYET,

IE. KTEE. EEREORREAYET,

g P ZEEEETBHICABC FNENELLE
Warning! BEIIZLET,

Collar 2mm Tai
og-— = 1

= 3x4mm Set screw 2.6x14mm TP Screw

i ---------=-eme--- 1 (e - 4

r€3

B Apply epoxy glue.
Pl APy epoxy g the same way.

2\

EA Assemble left and right sides . Pay close attention here!

h ‘ —
Om S .
(.Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). E’éﬁ%ﬁ:ﬂﬁnenggsgm?ﬁg Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

.

°

°

°

°

. ﬁx:t :

{2: °
!

Wammg :

a




SH—. ILAR—48— % EMEREESR TR

BELFEY,

WA Varning!

> RN EOBRMBEERZEAL TS0,
HMENSWEEVDICEEETRITPIEITAT
FRICOHHY FES,

IVSUDEBEROET

26 F—ILEXTIHOULE2 MR Y EVSTEXRIC
THRYFTET, TRFVEFRZERALET

3mm Washer
3mm Spring Washer
3mm Nut

1) b — S|

24O LTy L R [V A

3x4mm Set Screw

e

Y

%

2x350mm Rod

B D Linkage Stopper .

Bmmmm- - - - - - - - 4
E4_m_rn_8_lin_d_N_ut_ 4
2x350mmRod  ---1

w‘? Apply epoxy glue. EA Assemble left and right sides . Pay close attention here!

the same way.

2 3 ==
Omo _hindi S X
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Fn%%%ﬁ:rqg%ﬁnenggsggﬁll?ﬁg. Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

g
==]
A Warning!




YA EF Y FERGRBICICESELET,

id—o

BEA SO ENRTI—Y . AR SETEREL

20y MlLay bko—)LEOY KORERITE

32K

RUDDER

Be careful not to scorch the

ﬁ heat-shrink tube!
» Beware of the flame!
» Beware of the flame!

ELEVATOR Heat-shrink Tube (L) 5
Adjustable Rod
2mm Rod ,-

» Be careful not to scorch the

heat-shrink tube! Completed

ILR—8—, SA—(Ch—VEWMYFTES

Air pressure line —
Fuel soray line

Fuel supply line ™

Apply epoxy glue.

el 8
. ol Ensure smooth non-bindin:
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). movement while assemblingg.

EA Assemble left and right sides
the same way.

. Pay close attention here!
‘ . |
Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

o
==]
A Warning!




ILAR—4—, SH—1) ur— 4| 40 BEDMEBEEELT ZEH. NyTU—%8
HLET

SHE—. TLAR—8—H—REY T 175l D) AT 5T O icahe THILEMILE
7,

w‘? Apply epoxy glue. EA Assemble left and right sides . Pay close attention here!

i 1
the same way. Do not overlook this symbol!

o
==]
A Warning!

2 3 ==
Omo _hindi S X
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Fn%?/%ﬂﬁgﬂﬂfﬁﬂengé’sgﬂﬁ'|?ﬁg_ > Cut off shaded portion.




AN ERVE T ERIZCREELET. A

RAICA =V FZEEBETOIERVTL & 5,

IO e

Side View
— 10mm
— % 1omm
AILERON
Top View

Fr/E—ZUYRYET,

55—t f

ELEVATOR
o o
Side View o2 [12mm
[ 12mm
iy

Top view
[ —

-

Position for
right diagram.

™

alllh

45 v/ E—ZE2vEVHTERIZTRYRITET,
RARBIZA=ZVYREZEETHEBLTL LS,

— T

ILR—5—fff

Top View

RUDDER

Side View

w‘? Apply epoxy glue. EA Assemble left and right sides . Pay close attention here!

the same way.

2 3 ==
Omo _hindi S X
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). Fn%f/%ﬁsrﬂ?‘&?ﬁﬂengé‘sgﬂﬁ'|?ﬁg. Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

o
==]
A Warning!




49 ELIEZEAYET.
EOME, AT 1 OmmEURATLEL, TOEERITSET

&

B LTS,

P SWEELIBEREZ 1 OmmURICHEL TRITIETLEEL,

-

100mm

CG

> NFRRBEECTICRITISEFTRICOBHYET.

?JB Apply epoxy glue. FA Assemble left and right sides

the same way.

» 2
) Syl  Ensure smooth non-bindin
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue). movement while assemblingg.

' Pay close attention here!

b
f Cut off shaded portion.

Do not overlook this symbol!

.
°

°

°

°

st .

=R [
Warning! .

°

e






